	" /	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-21-2002	
<u> </u>	03-07-2002 102026651	
	: Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26	
TRADEMAKES ONL 1 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 3.7.02	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Conveying Party	Other	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name NAKAMICHI CORPORATION,	a Japan corporation 2/8/02	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Japan	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name THE ALPHA CAPITAL GROU	JP, LIMITED	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	6	
DO DOY 057 055 de la constant	s Incorporations, Centre, Road Town	
(continued)		
Address (line 3) Tortola	British Virgin Islands Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
3/20/2002 AAHMED1 00000100 111500 1909839		
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 50.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Inment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be records	ed with required cover sheet(s) information to: ademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002464 FRAME: 0996

FORM PTO-1618B	demark Office		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name MOONRAY KOJIMA			
Address (line 1) BOX 627, WILLIAMSTOWN, MA 01267			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (413)458-2880			
Name MOONRAY KOJIMA			
Address (line 1) BOX 627, WILLIAMSTOWN, MA 01267			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [3] Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
[1,909,839] [1,931,003] [2,37	1,495		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-1500			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
MOONRAY KOJIMA // XOZ 3/5/02			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date Si	gned		



03-07-2002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNOR AND ADDRESS:

NAKAMICHI CORPORATION, a Japan corporation, of 153,

Suzuki-cho 1-chome, Kodaira, Tokyo, Japan

ASSIGNEE AND ADDRESS:

THE ALPHA CAPITAL GROUP LIMITED, a corporation of The British Virgin Islands, of P. O. Box 957, Offshores Incorporations,

Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS:

(1) USA TM REGISTRATION 1,909,839 Registered August 8,

(2) USA TM REGISTRATION 1,931,003 Registered October 31, 1995.

(3) USA TM REGISTRATION 2,371,495 Registered July 25, 2000.

WHEREAS Assignor is owner of said Assigned Trademarks;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Trademarks together with the good will of the business with which said Assigned Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said Assigned Trademarks and any and all registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT for and in consideration of the Sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns onto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and the food will of the business in connection with which said Assigned Trademarks is used and which is symbolized thereby.

Dated: 8 February 2002	NAKAMICHI CORPORATION (Assignor)
	(signed)
	(Name) Takeshi NAKAMICHI
	(Title) President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002464 FRAME: 0998

A*Do

RECORDED: 03/07/2002